505762136 11/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRS ACQUISITION LLC	11/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOLL'S WELLNESS COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	255 STATE STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29340851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-6327

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973)597-6326

dtoma@lowenstein.com Email:

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: **ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37589/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID TOMA
SIGNATURE:	/David Toma/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Fortuna - Certificate of Amendment (DE) - DRS Acquisition LLC (Executed) (Filed)#page1.tif source=Project Fortuna - Certificate of Amendment (DE) - DRS Acquisition LLC (Executed) (Filed)#page2.tif source=Project Fortuna - Certificate of Amendment (DE) - DRS Acquisition LLC (Executed) (Filed)#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 050950 FRAME: 0198** 505762136

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRS ACQUISITION LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRS ACQUISITION LLC" TO "SCHOLL'S
WELLNESS COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

7512631 8100 SR# 20197882355

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON W. BLOGGE, BROWNERS OF STATES

Authentication: 203925352

Date: 11-04-19

PATENT REEL: 050950 FRAME: 0199 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:17 AM 11/04/2019
FILED 10:17 AM 11/04/2019
SR 20197882355 - File Number 7512631

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION DRS ACQUISITION LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being executed as of

November 4, 2019 for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of DRS Acquisition LLC

pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby

certify as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is DRS Acquisition LLC (the "LLC").

2. The original Certificate of Formation of the LLC was filed with the Office of the

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 12, 2019.

3. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended by striking

paragraph 1 and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Scholl's

Wellness Company LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 050950 FRAME: 0200 This Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the LLC on this 4th day of November, 2019.

DRS ACQUISITION LLC

Name: Tad S. Yanagi

Title: Vice President, Treasurer & Secretary

[Signature page to the Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/07/2019 REEL: 050950 FRAME: 0201